PCN-16-8-040/A         Page 1 of 3
PCN – Process Change Notification
Change: OMB.450.B06F21
Date: 2016/07/12
Author Kim Ho
Affected Products
Model# Part Number Changes
450MHz 6dBi Omni
Antenna with N Type
Female ,U-Bolt 1473mm
Length ∅70*55mm
OMB.450.B06F21 Amend Aluminium tube brackets.
 Amend length.
Type of Change
[  ] Hardware Modification
[  ] Production Process Advance
[X] Others –Amend Aluminium tube brackets.
__________________________________________________________________
Description of Change
1. Due to antenna performance, Aluminium tube brackets size need to amend from 53mm to 73mm,
also change length from 1094mm to 1473mm.
.
Schedule
2016, July, Taoglas will input this new rules into production.
Forecast Estimated Transition Date
JUL/2016
PCN-16-8-040/A         Page 2 of 3
Illustration of Change
Old drawing
PCN-16-8-040/A         Page 3 of 3
Illustration of Change
New drawing